CH \$40.00 09901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/14/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Habasit Globe, Inc.		12/31/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Habasit Belting, Incorporated	
Street Address:	3453 Pierce Drive	
City:	Chamblee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30341	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0990163	ALLVEYOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045273662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045278384

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Alison M. LeVasseur Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree St., NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004319.00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison M. LeVasseur
SIGNATURE:	/aml/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger of Habasit Globe Inc into Habasit Belting Incorporated (2)#page1.tif source=Merger of Habasit Globe Inc into Habasit Belting Incorporated (2)#page2.tif source=Merger of Habasit Globe Inc into Habasit Belting Incorporated (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0083

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HABASIT GLOBE, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HABASIT BELTING, INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "HABASIT BELTING, INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9814061

DATE:

TRADEMARK SREEL: 005331 FRAME: 0084

0660918 8100M

991247377

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HABASIT GLOBE, INC.

INTO

HABASIT BELTING, INCORPORATED

The undersigned corporation, Habasit Belting, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Habasit Belting, Incorporated Habasit Globe, Inc.

Delaware New York

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Habasit Belting, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Habasit Belting, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 3453 Pierce Drive, Chamblee, Georgia 30341.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of Habasit Globe, Inc. consists of 2000 shares of Common Stock with a par value of \$.05 per share.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0085

302 655 4480;# 2/ 2

SENT BY:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed and acknowledged as of the 31st day of December, 1998.

HABASIT BELTING, INCORPORATED

Name: Giovanni Volpi

Title: President

2

ATLANTA:4036656.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005331 FRAME: 0086